MT6.3.1 Population by occupation, industry, sex, age and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM (industry) SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Agriculture, forestry and SUM (sex)
fishing Male
Female
Mining and quarrying SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Manufacturing SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Electricity, gas and steam SUM (sex)
supply Male
Female

Water supply; sewerage  SUM (sex)
and waste management ~ Male

activities Female

Construction SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Wholesale and retail trade; SUM (sex)
repair of motor vehicles Male

and motorcycles Female
Transportation and storage SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Accommodation and food SUM (sex)
service activities Male
Female
Information and SUM (sex)
communication Male
Female
Financial and insurance ~ SUM (sex)
activities Male
Female
Real estate activities SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Professional, scientific SUM (sex)
and technical activities Male

Female
Administrative and SUM (sex)
support service activities Male
Female
Public administration and SUM (sex)
defence; compulsory Male
social security Female
Education SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Human health and social SUM (sex)
work activities Male
Female
Arts, entertainment and ~ SUM (sex)
recreation Male
Female
Other service activities SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Activities of households  SUM (sex)

SUM (age)

37965
19727
18238
2451
2334
117
76
69

7
3111
1877
1234
158
135
23
132
120
12
1833
1737
96
3319
1543
1776
2358
1946
412
660
241
419
722
505
217
794
292
502
19
12

744
454
290
296
149
147
2075
1097
978
1797
762
1035
4931
553
4378
326
164
162
424
124
300

15-29 years

8975
4885
4090
518
491
27

5

5
1109
658
451
13

9

4
24
23

542
519
23
1370
527
843
342
253
89
426
145
281
109
69
40
102
37
65

91
47
44
74
38
36

153
80
73

100
34
66

605

107

498
93
40
53

100
12
88

30-49 years

12666
6701
5965
1013

962
51
52
48

4
1087

659

428
62
52
10
48
42

779
734
45
1203
653
550
1209
1031
178
149
66
83
428
303
125
438
160
278
10

383
232
151
145
66
79
956
433
523
842
296
546
2334
219
2115
120
66
54
179
46
133

50-64 years

8897
4624
4273
707
675
32
16
14
718
424
294
74
66
8
45
41
4
420
395
25
604
288
316
696
564
132
71
24
47
164
119
45
230
84
146

210
131
79
62
35
27
809
476
333
722
351
371
1698
171
1527
90
47
43
111
48
63

65-84 years

6430
3204
3226
213
206
7

3

195
135
60
9

8
15
14
91
88
3
140
75
65
111
98
13
14
6

8
21
14
7
24
11
13

60
44
16
14

156
107
49
133
81
52
292
55
237
23
11
12
34
18
16

85 years or

older

997
313
684



as employers producing
for own use

Activities of
extraterritorial
organisations and bodies
Activities unknown

Not economically active

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

Source: Census 2011

Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female

Units: Persons 15 years and older

891
566
325
10836
5045
5791

300
157
143
2886
1632
1254

315
227

88
913
400
513

168
115
53
1277
552
725

103
67
36

4777
2153
2624

983
308
675



